Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cordis Corporation		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codman & Shurtleff, Inc.	
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive	
City:	Raynham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559482	AGILITY
Registration Number:	2027708	EASY TWIST
Registration Number:	1902161	ENVOY
Registration Number:	2089952	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	2229425	PROWLER
Registration Number:	3356788	PROWLER SELECT
Registration Number:	3839785	RAPIDTRANSIT
Registration Number:	1902160	TRANSIT
Registration Number:	2881970	TRUELUMEN
Registration Number:	2498185	TRUFILL
Registration Number:	2049783	TRUFILL
Registration Number:	3398898	TRUFILL DCS ORBIT
Registration Number:	2137338	TRUPUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0083** **Fax Number**: (212)813-5901 **Phone**: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PETER J. SILVERMAN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LERHMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CODM 1008730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Silverman
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	11/03/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment to Codman Shurtleff (F0905264)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment to Codman Shurtleff (F0905264)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORDIS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Florida, located at 14201 N.W. 60th Avenue, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks listed in the attached schedule

(hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, CODMAN & SHURTLEFF, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts

02767 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the

identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating

to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

CORDIS CORPORATION

By: _____

Name: Jake D. Feldman

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date of Signature: 6/2/26(

(F0795462,1)

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AGILITY	2559482
EASY TWIST	2027708
ENVOY	1902161
ESSENCE	2089952
PROWLER	2229425
PROWLER SELECT	3356788
RAPIDTRANSIT	3839785
TRANSIT	1902160
TRUELUMEN	2881970
TRUFILL	2498185
TRUFILL & DESIGN	2049783
TRUFILL DCS ORBIT	3398898
TRUPUSH	2137338

{\$50795462.1.}

RECORDED: 11/03/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0086